DTM65-C8 Series
40-65W Medical Class II
AC-DC External Power Supplies
DTM65-C8 Series 1
Features Bene昀椀ts
The DTM65-C8 Class II 40 to 65W external power supplies are certi昀椀ed to IEC/ES/EN60601-1, EN60601-1-11 and are compliant to EN60601-1-2 (Ed4).
All models also meet EN55011-B, FCC Class B conducted & radiated emissions. Requiring no earth ground, the DTM65-C8 series is ideally suited for a
variety of Medical, Clinical and Home Healthcare applications, including diagnostic and monitoring equipment.
• Medical Safety Certi昀椀cations and Immunity
• Meets DoE Level VI (Level V for 5V model)
• >88% Average Ef昀椀ciency, <0.21W No Load Power
• 4kV (2xMOPP) Input to Output Isolation
• Wide Range AC, Class II Input IEC320-C8
• Suitable for Medical, Clinical and Home Healthcare Use
• Meets US Energy Saving Legislation
• Consumes Less Energy
• Suitable for B and BF Rated Equipment
• Global Operation, No Earth Required
Model Selector
   Output Max Max  Overvoltage Output Ripple & DoE
 Model Voltage Current Power Protection Regulation Noise Ef昀椀ciency
   (V) (A) (W) (V) (%) (mVpk-pk) Level
 DTM65PW050C8 5 8 40 5.5 - 7.5 ±5 50  V
 DTM65PW120C8 12 5 60 13.2 - 18.0 ±5 120  VI
 DTM65PW150C8 15 4 60 16.5 - 22.5 ±5 150  VI
 DTM65PW190C8 19 3.42 65 20.9 - 28.5 ±3 190  VI
 DTM65PW240C8 24 2.7 65 26.4 - 36.0 ±3 240  VI
 DTM65PW280C8 28 2.32 65 30.8 - 42.0 ±3 280  VI
 DTM65PW480C8 48 1.35 65 52.8 - 72.0 ±3 480  VI
DTM65PW 190   C8
IEC C8 input connector050   5V Output Voltage
120   12V Output Voltage
150   15V Output Voltage